Ensure that the subcontractor agreement will include mutual 

indemnification of the COUNTY and CITY and name both the COUNTY 

AND CITY as additionally insured under the required insurance policies.  

6. Ensure that the subcontractor agreement will include a reserve account with 

two hundred eighty thousand dollars ($280,000) for maintenance and repair 

of damages caused by the Participants in the Program. 

7. Ensure the COUNTY and CITY will be listed as authorized partners of the 

LBNC in all subcontractor agreements and shall include agreed upon 

outcome goals in subcontractor agreements and will monitor progress